ECS027R1
Power Supply Guide
Key System Features
System Information■ New, small enclosure size
(OT6, OT20, OT25 fit into
small junction box)
■ Lightweight, low profile
■ -20°C through 50°C operation

Performance Guide
Specifications
Ordering Guide
OPTOTRONIC® LED Power Supplies (DC Output)
OSRAM SYLVANIA National Customer Support Center
1-800-LIGHTBULB (1-800-544-4828)
OT-20 Case:
Nominal Nominal Max.
Input Input Output Min. Max. Line Remote
Item Voltage Current Voltage Power Power Ripple Mounting
Number Description (VAC) (Amps) (VDC) (W) (W) (V) (ft)
51500 OT6/100-240/10COS 100-240 0.150@120V 10.5±0.5 0.2 6 ±0.4V 26
0.050@240V
51505 OT25/120/10 120 0.26@120V 10.5±1.0 3 25 ±1.1V 10
51508 OT50/120/10 120 0.52@120V 10.5±1.0 10 50 ±1.1V 8
51501 OT6/100-240/24COS 100-240 0.150@120V 24.0±0.5 0.2 6 ±0.4V 26
0.050@240V
51512 OT20/120-240/24S 120-240 0.35@120V 24.0±0.5 0.9 20 ±0.2V 32
0.23@240V
OPTOTRONIC®
LED Power Supply
System Life / Warranty
OPTOTRONIC LED Power Supply
Products are covered by our
QUICK 60+ system warranty,
a comprehensive light source,
ballast and power supply system
warranty. For additional details,
refer to our latest version of the
QUICK 60+ warranty bulletin.
4 Lamp
Specifications subject to change
without notice.
Item Number
OPTOTRONIC
Output Wattage (6 watts)
Circular Opto Semi-conductor; S: square
Output Voltage (DC)
Input Voltage (AC)
51500   OT  6/  100-240/  10  COS
Bottom View
Top View

Electronic LED Dimming Module
Performance Guide
Ordering Guide
OPTOTRONIC® OTDIM Module
OSRAM SYLVANIA National Customer Support Center
1-800-LIGHTBULB (1-800-544-4828)
Dimensions: Packaging:
6.77" L x 1.65" W x 0.79" H Quantity: 20 pieces/carton
(172mm L x 42mm W x 20mm H) Weight: 0.165 lbs ea. (approx.)
3.3 lbs/carton
Lead Lengths:
Non-leaded
Wiring Requirements:
Input, load and control wires: 14AWG solid or stranded Cu only
Item Number 51516  OT  DIM
OPTOTRONIC
Dimming Module
OT DIM
System Life / Warranty
OPTOTRONIC OTDIM are warranted
for 5 years. OPTOTRONIC and
QUICKTRONIC Products are covered
by our QUICK 60+ system warranty,
a comprehensive light source,
ballast and power supply system
warranty. For additional details,
refer to our latest version of the
QUICK 60+ warranty bulletin.
Specifications subject to change
without notice.
Nominal Nominal Max.
Input Input Control Output Output
Item Voltage Current Voltage Power Current
Number Description (VDC) (A) (VDC) (W) (A)
51516 OTDIM 10.5 5.3 0-10VDC 0-52.5 5
24 5.3 0-10VDC 0-120 5
Dim module shall be an LED
OPTOTRONIC electronic
dimming module with 10 - 24
VDC input, with 0 –10 VDC
control voltage.
Dim Module
Input Voltage Range: 9.5-25VDC
Input Current: 5.3 Amps max.
Output Frequency: 135 Hz
Output Current: 5 Amps max.
Dimming Range: 0 – 100%
Control Voltage: 0 – 10 VDC,
0.6 ma max.
Temp. Range: -20°C through
+50°C
Max. Case Temperature: 70°C
Color Mixing: Yes*
* For compatibility information with
color mixing protocols/1-10V
dimming controls, contact OSRAM
SYLVANIA.
Specifications
20 mm
42 mm
172 ±0.3 mm
3.5 mm
164 ±0.3 mm
10-24VDC
Power supply unit LED Modules
Input
Control signal 1…10VDC
N
L
OT DIM
OT
1-10VDC